### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Helmut Alber	04/07/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOPPE AG
Street Address:	Jaufenstrasse 16
City:	St. Martin i. P.
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	39010

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12382832

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142988321

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: L. Miller/Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren

Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water St., Ste. 1700
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11287

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie S. Miller

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=11278Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024753 FRAME: 0098 Docket No.: 12007-0129

**RECORDED: 07/28/2010** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an .	Assignment of the	following rights, title and intere	st:		
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
	International Application No				
	Date of Filing:				
	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on				
	United States Patent Application Serial No				
	Date of Filing:	J:			
Title of the	Invention:	LOCK ASSEMBLY			
Inventors (Assignors):		Helmut Alber			
Assignee(s):		HOPPE AG Jaufenstrasse 16 39010 St. Martin i. P. Italy			
Invention ic	nereas, I, the above- lentified above and o as "Invention");	identified Inventor, have invented of described in the above-identified p	certain new and useful improvements in the atent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter		
An identified a		to assign my above-identified right	s, title and interest in the Invention to the above-		
No acknowled		nesseth, that for good and valuabl	e consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
application and to any in and to an and other b	s(s) as identified abo and all Letters Pate ny and all reissues a	ove, including any divisions, continent of the United States, which may and reexaminations thereof, and into accrue to me with respect to the	its, title and interest in said Invention, said uations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in be granted or have granted for said Invention, and and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, filing of applications for patents or securing of		
An Letters Pat thereto;	nd I hereby authorize tent which may issue	e and request the Commissioner of e for said Invention to said Assigne	Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States e, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest		
for filing div	visions, continuation reissues of any Lette	s and continuations-in-part of said	and lawful future documents, including applications, application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any or my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its expense.		
Als	les Holmes	)	07.04.2009		
Aller Helmut Alber			Date		

PATENT REEL: 024753 FRAME: 0099